UNOFFICIAL (;QPX

This instrument prepared by
and please return toi

Jans Shroba, Easq.

100 West Monroe Street #1500
Chicage, Illinois 60603 .

v DEFT-01 RECORDING 65,50

o TEIGSN TRAN 9997 12/08/94 13127000

v MY DY #4231 1
CODK COUNTY KECORDER

04028311

}
COMMONLY KNOWN A&% 733 North Kenilworth, Qak Park, Illinois
p|I|ch ﬂ 16"06‘311'018

}
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: B81F Gelolt, Foresmt Park, Illinois
pGIlN.‘ 15'33"401'026

{
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 Novch Maple, Oak Park, Illineis
P.I.N.: 16-07-100-V23

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 452 Cross Arm, Giays Lake, Illinois
P.I.N.: 06-35-305+017

{
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1500 Clinton, River Forest, Illinois
P.I.N.: 15-01-203-032

THIRR MODRIFICATION OF NOTE AND MORIGAGE

This instrument is a Third Modification of Note and Mortgage
("Third Modification") ameng The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
Illinois banking corporation ("Lendexr"), American National Rank and
Trust Company of Chicago, as successor to First Chicago Trust
Company of Illinois, as Trustee under Trust Agreament dated -July 1,

1978 and known a® its Trust No. 8068 ("Trustee No, 1") as to Parcel




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GORY |

No. 1, First Colonial Trust Company, as successor o Avanue Bank
and Trust Company of Oak Park, as Trustee under Trust Agresment
dated December, 1975 and known as its Trust No, 1378 ("Truatee No.
2") ag to Parcel No. 2, Evelyn Allen and Robert S. Allen, as to
Parcel No. 3, Robert P. Allen as to Parcel Nos. 4 and 5 (collec-
tively "Mortgagor'") and Evelyn Allen and Robert P. Allen (collec-
tively “"Porrowers") .
RECITALS

A, Mortuzagor holds fee simple title to the real estate
("Real Fstate") legally described on Exhibit A hereto., Borrowers
are affiliaced with Mortgagor.

B. On August 19, 19¢2, Borrowsrs and Lender executed a Loan
Agreement {"Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Borrowers executed
and deliverad to Lender a Promisicry Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Credit in the amount of 352,000 ("Note"), which Note
evidenced & revolving line of credit loun in the initial principal
amount of $350,000 ("Loan"). To secure che Note, Mortgagor
axecuted and delivered to Lender a Real Egcmta Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rents ("Mortgage No, 1") armong documents
(collectively "Security Documents") which covers only Parcels 1
through 3 of the Real Estate, which Mortgage is daced‘Augunc 19,
1992 and was racorded December 10, 1992 as Document No. 92-933663,

c. On December 20, 1992, Mortgagor, Borrowers and Lendar
executead a Modification of Mortgage ("Modification") pursuant to
which Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Revised

Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit ("First

04028311




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

i

Revised Note"), The Modification was recorded on November 23, 1993
ag Document No., 93-958990.

D. On November 9, 1993, Mortgagor, Borrowers and Lender
executed a Second Modification of Note and Mortgage ("Second
Modification") pursuant to which Lender increased the loan to
$500,000 and Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a second
revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in
the amount oF $500,000 ("Second Revised Note'). Pursuant to the
Second Modification, the Mortgage presently secures the Second
Reviged Note, The Sesond Modificarion was racorded on November 23,
1993 as Document No. 95958991,

E. Borrowers now uave requested lLender to increase the
amount of the Loan to $750,000. and extend its maturity date,
Lender is agreeable to these regquests subject to the covenants,

conditions and restrictions containad harein,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of thé Recitals and other
good and valuable consideration, the parties ug-ee as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are an integral. part of this
Agreement. Borrowers represent and warrant to Lender che truth and
accuracy of each representation and warranty hereafter ser-forth.
Lender has velied upon such representations without independent
invegtigation,

2. Robert P. Allen holds fee simple title to the property
commonly known as 452 Cross Arm, Grays Lake, Illinois ("Parcel No,

4") and the property commonly known as 1500 Clinton, River Forest,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC!)AL COI?Y '

AL 21

[

Illinois ("Parcel No., S5"), Parcel Nos. 4 and No., 8 are legally
described on Exhibit A attached hareto.

3. Borrowers shall axecute and delivar a Third Revised
Promigsory Note Evidencing a Revelving Line of Credit in the amount
of $750,000 ("Third Revised Note'), a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit B. The Second Revised Note ahall then he
modifiea ~nd amended in its entirety by the Third Revised Note.

4, Lunder shall record thie Third Modification forthwith,
Before Lender #2i18.l make any additional disbursement of the Loan or
consent to an extenzion of the maturity date of the Loan, Borrower
shall deliver to Lender, ¢ll in form and substance satisfactory to
Lender, the following docurante and items:

(a) a Promissory Wors Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit in the amount of §750,000 ‘enecuted by Borrowars;

(b) & Real C[Dstate Moftgaga, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statamant executed by Robert
P. Allen covering Parcel 4 ("Mortgage No, 2"

(¢) a Real Estate Mortgage, Assicniant of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement execiited by Robert
P. Allen covering bParcel 5 ("Mortgage No. 3");

(d) an Environmental Indemnity Agreement covering
Parcels Nos., 4 and § exacuted by Robart P, Allen; |

(a) an Illinois Responsible Property Transfer Act
Disclosure Document or certification from Borrower that none is

required;

S I 0‘1028311




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AL 203

(£) avidence of insurance coverage of Parcels 4 and § as
required by paragraph 4 of Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No, 3

(g) an endormement to Lender's title insurance policy
which insures Mortgage No., 1 which extande the affactive date of
the policy to the date of recording of this Third Modification and
increases the amount of insurance to $750,000 and reflects that the
respectiva Mortgagor is the fee simple cwner of the Real Eatate and
the Real Ds.ote 1s subject only Lo Mortgage No. 1 as modified by
the Modificaticn Agreemant, the Second Modification and this Third
Modification, and rsiher matters am set forth in Lender's title
insurance policy insuring the Mortgage No, 1

(h) a title inzucance policy insuring the Mortgage No,
2 and Mortgage No. 3 as a firat lien on Parcel Nos. 4 and 5,
gsubject only to exceptions as ‘pun specifically acceptable to
Lender;

({) the amount of $37,500 as ana for Lendex's fee for
increasing the amount of the Lean and extendiny its maturity date;
and

(4) such other documents aa Lender shall recuire.

5, The Loan Agreement, Modification, Second Modilication,
Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 2 and all ducuments exscuted pursuant
thereto are hareby modified and amanded to securs the Third Ravised

Not.as,

6. This Third Modification shall constitute an amendment of
the Second Revised Note, Mortgage Ne. 1, Mortgage No. 2, Loan

Agreament and all other documents eavidencing or securing the




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
04213

. 2

indebtedness evidenced by the Second Revised Note ("Loan Docu-
ments") and wherever in said Loan Documents reference, is made to
the Loan Documents aforesaid, such reference shall be deemed a
reference tc such Loan Documents as hereby modified and amended,
All other provisions of the Loan Deocuments vremain unchanged,
Nothing haerein contained shall in any manner affect the lien or
priority .of Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage Ne. 2 or the covenants,
conditions und agresmente contained therein or in the Second
Revised Note,

7. In the evant of a conflict between the provisions of the
Loan Documents and th’s instrument, the provisions of this in-
gtrument shall override anrc-contrel,

8. DBorrowers hereby agrez to pay all of Lenderja expenses
arising out of and in connectiop with this Third Modification
including, but not limited to, tinl; insurance premiums, recording
fees and attorneys' fesso performed in cthe rssparation of necesaary
documentation.

9. This instrument is executed by Americur National Bank and
Trﬁsc Company of Chicage and First Colonial Trust Company, not
individually or personally, but solely as Trustees as afuorasaid, in
the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested
in them as such Trustees, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on Trustees personally to pay any indebtadnass arising or
acecruing under or pursuant to this instrument, or to berform any

covenant, undertaking, representation or agreament, either express

0402834,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e

Cop 0000 L 4
valyn(Allen obert P, Allen

UNOFFICIAL GQRY

or implied, contained in this 4instrument, all asuch persenal
liability of Trustees, if any, being expressly waived by sach and
every person now or hereaftar claiming any right undex this
instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have axaecuted this
Third Modification this _Z/  day of Moy /79‘7/ .
1994,

MORTGAGOR 2ORROWRRS

4 .v-D "
" .,'gn-ﬂ"
go%ert B, A?%ed‘" Evelyn hllen

Rogert S. A%Ien 7

American National Bank and LENDER:
Trust Company of Chicago, as
successor to Flrst Chicago
Trust Company of Illinols, as
Trugtee under Trust Agreement
dated July 1, 1978 and known
as its Trugst—No., 8068

Its

First Celonial Trust Company,
as succegsor to Avenue Bank
and Trust Company of Oak Park,
as Trustee under Trust Agree-
ment. dated December, 1975 and
known ag ics Trust N 1378

- M@

Its vicg Presidant

Attest:
Its od.Teuae Qffiper

04028311



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GORY,

TATE OF ILLINOIS ;
COUNTY OF C O O K )

84

The undersigned, a Notary Publle in and for the State And County aforesaid
does haraby certify that’ Y and | J: m&u Y :

P

Banand V108 pregident and ol ecratiyy, respectively, o erican National
Bank and Trust Company of Chlcago, As sucressor to Pirst Chicago Trust Company
of Illinoiw, Ao trustee as atorasaid, perwsonally known te me to he the same
poergony whosa namer are pubsoribad to the foragoing {natrument, appearad bafora
me thin day in perason and acknowledged that thay signed and delivered the maid
instrument ao thelr own Lxam and voluntary act and oa the tfree and voluntary act
of oaid Trustea, for the usea and purposes therein osat forth,

[
s
’ y
ol

Ja
GLved under my hand and Notarial Beal NOV 2 1 "“, 199.7
‘/ ’ 'I ! / J
N

agh Aok v
L aa s ade

STATE OF ILLINOI® ') “QFFICIAL SEAL"
' 88 RUTH ANNE ao?;ﬁl?ﬁnola

. \ Public, Swate of tilin
COUNTY OF € 0 O K & ﬁf'é?mmmwn Expires 5/3/08
The undersigned, a lotary m\.plio in and 'Uoun'c'rutorunid,
a9 hareby certify that Marle A. Fotino — and Juna M, Stout .
1ce pregident and LunO T ONT OTTYIBEE¥Bary, reapdotivaly, of Pirat colonial
Trugt Company, as fucceguor Lo Avenue Dank and Trust Company of Qak Park, as
trustee as aforesald, pevsonally Vnuwn to me to he the same persora whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing inuvzument, appeared before me this day in perason
and acknowledged that they signod and delivered the said inotrument as thaeir own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustea, for the
uges and purpoges therein get torth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seas JQJA_ ]} 1904
AT A I = A)
. "OFFICIAL SRATA e

!
Sondrn K. NJATY (gieste
STATE OF TLLINOIS ) % Notary Public, Smcorlllinois§

) 3 My Commission Bxpirw 8/11/97
COUNTY OF € 0 O K ) SIIBIIIREINNIIPININIININII,

The underaigned, a Notary Pyblic in and for the State anc n said,
does hareby certify that Y s (L1 ASS  MALLe %%{\Sﬁ@ The
PrivateBank and Trust Company, persohally Known to me to ba'the/nama parson whose
name o subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before rie this day in
person and acknowladged that he signed and deliverad the said inscrurant as his
own free and voluntary act and as the fraee und voluntary act of saic-Pank, for
the uges and purposss tharein net forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal /[ -2/~ , 1994,

AVAMAAMAAAA

OFFICIAL SEAL

REBECCA JENSEN

NOTARY PUDLIC, BTAYE OF ILLINUIS
WY COMMIBSION EXPINER: 10/30/00

f1\. .. \private\nllen\mod:3\moditica.3rd




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGQRY

BXHIRAT.A

LEGAL DRECRIAPTION: 4

PARCEL 11

PARCEL I:

PARCRL 3:

PARCEL 4:

PARCEL 5:

LCTR 7 AND # IN BLOCK 6 IN WOODBINE'S ADDITION IN PART OF
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I. N 16-06-311-018
COMMCNLY KNOWN AS: 7733 North Kenilworth, Oak Park,
Illinoise

LOTS THIRTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-FIVE IN BLOCK THREE IN DUNLOP,
MAAS AND ANSTETT'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDRIVISION OF BLOCKS
THREE, NINE, FOURTEEN AND NINETEEN IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE WRST HALR OF ''HE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THAT
PR QF THE EAST ONE-THIRD OF THE KAST ONB-HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEAT QUARTER, LYING SOUTHEAST OF THE CENTER OF DESPLAINAS
AVENUE T8 .SBCTION THIRTEEN, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE NORTH; RANGE
TWE?VgiSEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOKR COUNTY,
ILLINOTIS,

P.L N 15-13<401-026-0000; 18-31-401-027-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN 7.8° 03% gouth Beloit, Forewst Park, Illinoiu

THE SOUTH HALF O LOT EIGHT IN BLOCK FIVE IN TIMME'S
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK3S THREE, FOUR AND FIVE AND PART OF BLOCK
SIX IN KETTLARSTRING'S ADOITION TO HARLEM IN THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SHECTION SEVEN "OWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE NORTH, RANGE
THIRTEEN, EAST OF THE THIRDPRINCIPAL MERIDTIAN IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINCIS.

P.I.N.s 16-07-100-43)-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 North Waple, Oak Park, lllincie

LOT 66 IN SOUTHCREEK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 47 MORTH, RANGE 10, °
EAST OF THE THWIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, FTCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 31, 1989 AS COCUMENT 2815719
AND CORREGTED BY CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTICN RFCORDED AS
DOCUMENTS 2852697 AND 2896245, IN LAKE COUN"Y, ILLINOIS

plI.Nl’ 06'35"305‘017
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 452 Croas Arm, Grays Lake, Iilinois

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 3 IN ROSSELL'S BONNIE BRAE ADDITION TO
RIVER FOREST BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ¥4 OF THE
EAST ¥ OF THE NORTHEAST ¥ OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
(EXCEPT THEREFROM THE WEST 33 FEET AND THE SOUTH 33 FEET
THEREOF DEEDED TO THE VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST FFOR STREET
PURPOSES) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I,N.: 15-01-203-032
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1500 Clinton, River Foreat, Illinols

04028311




UNOFFICIAL COPY




§750,000.00 r 1994

POR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Evelyn Allen and Robert P.
Allen (collectively "Borrowers'") jointly and severally promise to
pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois
corporation (said Bank and each successive ownar and holder of this
Note being hereinafter called "Holder"), the principal sum of Seven
Hundred Fifty Thousand ($750,000) Dollars, or so much thereof as
may from time to time be ocutstanding hereunder, together with
interest on the balance of principal from time to time remaining
unpaid, i the amounts, at the rates and on the dates hereafter set
forth. ‘

{a) “ Co November 1, 1994, and the first day of each suc-
ceeding month theveafter until all amounts due hereunder are paid
there gshall be paid on account of this Note interest for the pre-
ceding month at a variable rate equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effectc Lrom time to time at The PrivateBank and
Trust Company plus one znd one-half (1M4%) percent, The rate of
interast shall change erch  time the prime rate is changed.
Intereast shall be calculatecd on the outstanding balance [rom time
to time on the basis of a year naving 360 days and shall be paid
for the actual days outstanding.

(b) On Qctober 1, 1995 thre principal balance together
with all accrued interest and all othez smounte due hereunder shall
be paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBank zpd Trust Company is

currently the highest prime rate of interest puhlished in the Wall

If this index is no longer avzilable, the Bank

will chose a new index in compliance with applicalie law and will

notify Borrowers of its cholice. Borrowers acknowlesge that they

are advised that said rate i3 not Bank's lowest or woes: favorable
lending rars. :

This Note may bhe prepaid, in whole or in part, at @iy time
without premium or penalty. All accrued interest therson snhall he
payable and shall be paid on the date of prepayment.

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Notea may f{rom
time to time in writing appoint and in the absence of such appeint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illlnois 60602.

Wwithout limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,

in the event any payment of interest or principal is not paid
within £ifteen (15) days aftar the date the same is dua, tho under-

Paga l of 3 Pages

IBIT B
m; I 04028311




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
Vs b 213

amount so overdue to defray the expense incident to handling any
such delinguent payment or payments,

This Note evidences a revolving line of credit loan.
Borrowers may obtain funds by requesting loans ({("Loans"} in
writing, Borrowers agree that the Bank will not be required to
maka Leans: (1) for less than $500.00; (ii) which would cause the
outotanding loan balance to exceed $750,000; (iil) if Borrowers are
in default under this Note or the Loan Agrasement, Mortgage or any
Modification hereafter described; or (iv) at any time aftaer
November 30, 1995, fThe credit limit on the line im $750,000, which
Borrowsrs agree not to exceed. This is & revolving line of credit
in that repaymencs of principal will raduce the outstanding balance
of the Louns. and amounts up to $750,000 will be available for Loan
requests sudiect to the provisions of this Note, the Loan Agreement
and the Mortgagn.,

This Note m:difies, amends and restates in itg entirety the
gsecond Revised Pramiesory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit ("Second Reviged Note"} made by Borrowers to The PrivateBank
and Trust Company in the amount of $500,000 dated November 9, 1993,
Amounts presently outatanding under the Second Revised Note shall
be deomed outstanding hereunder, This Note is executed pursuant to
a Third Loan Modification Agceement ("Third Modification") dated
the date hereof and is secured by the Third Modification, a
Mortgage dated August 19, 1992-¢nd recorded as Document No, 92-
933663 covering three parcels of Reul Estate commonly known as 733
North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illincis, 835 Beloit, Forest Park,
Illinois and 407-09 North Maple, Oak Ieszk, Illinois ("Mortgage No.
1"), a Real Estate Mortgage, Assia:ient of Rents, Securicy
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statemen: overing Real Estate
commonly known as 452 Cross Arm, Grays Lake, Illinois ("Mortgage
No. 2") and a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment.of Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement coviring Real Estate
commonly known as 1500 Clinton, River Forest, I.lincls ("Mortgage
No. 3"}, both dated the date hereof.

At the election of the Holder hereof, without .itcice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued
intereat, shall be and become at once due and payable in-tus case
of default for fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or
interest when due in accordance with the terms hereof or upon the
oceurrence of any "Event of Default" under the Loan Agreement, the
“nird Modification, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 2 or Mortgage No.
3 L

Under the provisions of the Loan Agreement, Third Modifica-
tion, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No. 3 the unpaid
balance hereunder may, at the option of the Holder, be accelerated
and become due and payable forthwith upon the happening of cartain
events as set forth therein. The Loan Agreement, Third Modifica-
tion, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No. 3 are, by

Rage 2 of 3 Rages
EXHIBIT B

09028311




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GORY

this reference, incorporated herein in their entirety and notice is
given of such possibilicy of acceleration,

If chis Note is placed in the hands of an attornay for collec-
tion or is collacted through any legal proceeding, the undersigned
promises to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited te, mourt costs, litigation expense and
reasonable attorneys' fees.

The principal hereof, including each installment of principal,
shall bear interest after the occurrence of an event of default,
not curszd within the applicable cure peried, at the annual rate
(herein celled the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%)
parcentage points to the interest rate then required to'he paid, as
above provified, on the principal halance.

Borrowers ‘wxive notice of default, presentment, notice of
dishonor, protest znd notice of protest.

Funds representiny the proceeds of the indebtedness evidenced
herain which are disbussod by Holder by mail, wire transfer or
other delivery to Borrowsrs, Eucrowees or otharwige for the benefit
of Borrowera shall, for-all purposes, be deemad outstanding
heraunder and received by Bociowers as of the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery, and interest shall accrue and be
payable upon such funds frcm and after the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery urcil repaid to Holder, notwith-
standing the fact that such funds ‘mey not at any time have been
remitted by such Escroweas to the Borxewers,

Borrowers knowingly, vecluntarily and) intentionally waive
irrevocably the right they may have to trisl by jury with respact
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or ariuing out of, under or
in connection with this Note, the Loan Agieamant, the Third
Modification, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 2, Mortgige No. 3 or any
of tha other obligations, or the collateral secured by the Security
Documents, or any agreement, axecuted or contemplated to be
exacuted in conjunction herewith or any course of conduci oy course
of dealing, in which Holder and Borrowers are adverse parties,
This provision is a material inducement for Holder in granting any
financial accommodation to Borrowers. ”&

Time is of the essance of this Note and each gxdufi&\g hereof .
277 v
_ AN
Evelyn Allen /7”“\3‘Q>
,J’?':«‘Q\m/.)

Robert F (%lef)

f:\. .. \private\allen\rovenote,3

Rage 3 of 3 Pagas
EXHIBIT B 702311



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

¢ 4 4 ‘2 R 3 T

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
88
COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Stats and County
aforenaid, doeu haraby certify vhat Evelyn Allen, warried to Robert 8, Allen
peruonally known to me to ba the sume paroon whone name is nubscribed to the
foragoing inotrument, appeared before me Lhin day in peraon and acknowledged
that she signed and delivered the naid instrument as hexr own fras and
voluntary act, for the usen and purposau tharein oset forth.

STATE OF ILLINGLS ) mzse&cm JENSEN
) 69 ARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF C O O K ] MY COMMINDION & XMNLE; 10/20/00
WAL AA\A

The undarsigned, a Notary Publicv ln and for the Btate and County
aforegaid, does horeby curiify that Robavrt 4., ALlon, Married to Kvelyn Align
pergonally known to mo to bethe game puerson whosa name 1o nubncri%nd Lo Q%e
toregoing inutrumant, appeaved beofore me thiu day in person and acknowladged
that he gignad and delivered nne said ingtrument as hin own fres and veluntary
act, for the uses and purposas nnerein aset forth.

OIVEN under my hand and Netavial-feal [lr 2] =, 1004,

ehodce Vmem.
Notay

¢ OFFICIAL SEAL
mEBECCA JENSEN

1AP{ PUNLIC, BTATU OF ILLINOIS
MY CCUMINZiON EXPINES) 107300
A YAV AAVAALAA,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF C Q O K )

‘the underuignad, a dotary Public in and for the 4tsta and County
aforosnid, does hareby cortify that Rebart P, Allen, never marriad, personally
known to ma to be the came perven whowse nams iv subscribed vo the foregoing
tnstrument, appaarcd bafora me this day in porson and acknowlrdgod that ha
signed and delivarad tha oaid instrument ag his own free and veluriary act,
for the uses and purposen therein set forth,

89

GIVEN under my hand and Netarial Seal [/ -2. | ) 1994,
/

ovary bu

MAAMA
OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA JENSEN

Y PUDLIC, STATE GF Il LINOIS
z\?ftngMlll\ON EXPIRES: 10/30/00
CANM CULAY A8 Y WAV




UNOFFICIAL COPY




